GRACE GALLAGHER
gracegallagher50@gmail.com 269.317.4550

gracegallagherdance.com

EDUCATION

Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona 2016
Master of Fine Arts in Dance

Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona 2012
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance

Edge Performing Arts Center, Hollywood, California 2011
Professional Scholarship Program

Broadway Dance Center, New York, New York 2010
Internship Program

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Academic Associate, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ

Course taught: SED 478/578- Student Teaching in the Secondary School
Undergraduate SED Students

Dance Instructor/Assistant Artistic Director, The Movement Project, Mesa, AZ
Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Hip Hop,
Advanced Improvisation and Composition, Intermediate Contemporary,
Intermediate Hip Hop, Tap

Dance Instructor, Dance Connection, Scottsdale, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary,

Intermediate Contemporary

Dance Instructor, Jeanne's School of Dance, Mesa, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary

Dance Instructor, Innerlight Dance Studio, Phoenix, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary
Dance Instructor, ONE RHYTHM Dance Convention, AZ, TX, TN,

Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Intermediate Ballet, Beginning Ballet,
Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary, Beginning Jazz Funk,
Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz

Dance Instructor, Switch Performing Arts Center, Phoenix, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Professional Contemporary

Dance Instructor, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ

Courses taught: Hip Hop 1, Modern 1, Ballet 1, Jazz 1, Jazz 3, Introduction to Dance

Dance Instructor, Edge Performing Arts Center, Hollywood, CA
Courses taught: Kids Hip Hop, Kids Jazz
Dance Instructor, Shooting Stars Performing Arts Studio, Newhall, CA

2017-Present

2015-Present

2015-Present

2015-Present

2013-Present

2013- Present

2014- 2016

2013-2016

2011-2012

2011-2012


mailto:gracegallagher50@gmail.com

Courses taught: Intermediate Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary,

Advanced Technique, Fitness for Dancers

Assistant Artistic Director, Studio 3 Performing Arts Center, Gilbert, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Intermediate Ballet, Beginning Ballet, Pointe,
Advanced Contemporary, Beginning Contemporary, Advanced Jazz, Beginning Jazz,
Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Technique, Fitness for Dancers, Beginning Tumbling,
Musical Theatre

Guest Instructor, Grand Canyon University, Phoenix, AZ

Course taught: Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Starz Universal, Phoenix, AZ

Course taught: Contemporary, Hip Hop

Guest Instructor, Amani Jae Entertainment Workshop, Peoria, AZ

Courses taught: Beginning Jazz Funk, Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk
Guest Instructor, The Rise, Gilbert, AZ

Course taught: Professional Hip Hop

Guest Instructor, CSDS, Battle Creek, MI

Courses taught: Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Hip
Hop, Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk, Mini Jazz, Mini Lyrical,
Improvisation for dancers

Guest Instructor, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ

Courses taught: Somatic Practices, Postmodern 3, Contemporary Ballet 3

Guest Instructor, High School Experience Day, Tempe, AZ

Courses taught: Urban Dance Forms, Creative Practices

Guest Instructor, Diamond School of Dance, Eau Claire, WI

Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Hip Hop,

Beginning Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Center Pointe Dance Academy, Phoenix, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Contemporary

Guest Instructor, New Fusion Dance Studio, Green Bay, WI

Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Advanced Modern, Advanced Contemporary,
Advanced Jazz, Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Jazz Funk, Intermediate Jazz,
Intermediate Jazz Funk, Intermediate Contemporary, Intermediate Hip Hop,
Beginning Hip Hop, Beginning Jazz, Beginning Jazz Funk, Beginning Contemporary,
Beginning Lyrical

Guest Instructor, Club Dance Studio, Queen Creek, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop
Guest Instructor, BEASTS OF CONTEMPORARY WORKSHOP, Mesa, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Camelback High School, Phoenix, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Jazz, Beginning Jazz, Advanced Contemporary,
Beginning Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Desert Vista High School, Phoenix, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Contemporary

Guest Instructor, ASU Hip Hop Coalition, Tempe, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop

Guest Instructor, Center Stage Dance Studio, Battle Creek, MI

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Contemporary, Intermediate Jazz
Guest Instructor, DAHT, Phoenix AZ

Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop

2009-2010
2012- 2015

2017
2016
2016
2016

2016

2015

2015

2015
2015

2014, 2015

2014
2014

2013

2013

2012-2015

2012



Guest Instructor, Lonestar Dance Center for Performing Arts, Austin, TX
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop, Fitness for Dancers,
Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Center Stage Dance Academy, Scottsdale, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary,
Beginning Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Experience Arts School, Mesa, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary,
Intermediate Contemporary

Guest Instructor, Free the Dance Organization, Tempe, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary Jazz

Guest Instructor, Phoenix Theatre, Phoenix, AZ

Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop

Guest Instructor, Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ

Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop

Guest Instructor, EPIK Dance Company, Phoenix, AZ

Courses Taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Jazz, Advanced Contemporary,
Ballet Technique, Beginning Ballet, Beginning Hip Hop, Jazz Funk
Instructor Assistant, PULSE on TOUR

Courses assisted: Intermediate Hip Hop, Intermediate Jazz, Intermediate
Musical Theatre, Intermediate course to becoming a Rockette, Intermediate
Contemporary

Instructor Assistant, Edge Performing Arts Center

Course assisted: Advanced Contemporary Jazz, Jazz 2, Jazz 3

CHOREOGRAPHY EXPERIENCE

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2009- 2015

2010

PROFESSIONAL

RE late, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance
MonOrchid, North Gallery, Phoenix, AZ

40 Love Letters, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance
MonOrchid, North Gallery, Phoenix, AZ

FE(male), Choreographer, UNDERLAND: White Nightmare
Studio 3D, Phoenix, AZ

Blind, Choreographer, Breaking Ground: Ten Tiny Dances
Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ

Chapter of the Forest, Choreographer

(in collaboration with Mikaylah Harp and Taylor Shultz),
Beta Dance Festival

Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ

CONSequence, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance
MonOrchid Gallery, Phoenix, AZ

2016

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014



Nude, Choreographer (in collaboration with Wayne Rainey), ARTEL Phoenix 2014
Clarendon Hotel, Phoenix, AZ

Common Ground, Choreographer, EPIK Dance Company 2013
Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ
Pieces choreographed: “S(He) Treads”, “L-Word”, Finale

Michigan, Choreographer, Dancers And Health Together (DAHT) Showcase 2013
Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ

ACADEMIC

Come Forth, Choreographer, Scottsdale Community College Spring Concert 2017
Performing Arts Center, Scottsdale, AZ

JUXTAposition, Artistic Director/Choreographer, Emerging Artists | 2015
Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ

Cries-Is, Graduate Showings 2014
Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ

Don't Wait, Graduate Showings 2013
Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ

STUDIO

The Movement Project Dance Company 2015- Present
Mesa, AZ

Pieces choreographed: Worry, Monsoon, I forget..., Sideways, Be OK,

Girls, Swag, Wicked Things, Hold Me, The Chain, You're so..., No Place,

Alive, Put Your Records On, This Life, The Station, Better Days, Wheels on the Bus,

Freak Show, I Just Slip, Meant, Throwback, Sly, I Want, Vaporize, The Mission, No Digs

Bleeding Heart, Afterlife, Pathway,

Innerlight Dance Company 2015-Present
Phoenix, AZ

Pieces choreographed: Slip, This World, Fidelity, Is There Somewhere?, Sort Of,

Hot n Cold, Higher Love, Afterhours, Greatest Mistake, Slinky, Run Run Run

Jeanne's School of Dance 2015- Present
Mesa, AZ

Pieces choreographed: Tonight, You're Just Broken, Down, Stalked, Winter Song,

Incomplete, Got You

Dance Connection 2015- Present
Scottsdale, AZ

Pieces Choreographed: Observations, Gooo, Wolves, Do You?, The Pursuit,

Twice, The Painter, Eyes Wide Open, Dream



Center Stage Dance Studio 2012- Present
Battle Creek, MI

Pieces choreographed: A/l OK, Little Bit, Fooooool,

Give Me One Reason, Hey!, Thinkin' bout ya, Black Heart, Man Down, Blast Off

Lose It

Lonestar Dance Center for Performing Arts 2013
Austin, TX
Piece choreographed: Bang!, Isn't she?

Studio 3 Performing Arts 3DC Dance Company 2011-2014
Gilbert, AZ

Pieces choreographed: Phenomenal Woman, Blind, BUMP,

Is it Such a Problem?, Bloodstream, Do if for Love, Irate,

Be My Husband, Medicine, Werk, Evolution, Beautiful Day,

Black Flies, Blue Lips, Stuck on You, Hope, Let Her Go

HIGH SCHOOL

Maricopa High School 2017
Maricopa, AZ
Pieces choreographed: A/l The Way Up, My Friends

Paradise Valley High School 2017
Paradise Valley, AZ
Piece choreographed: Shoop!

Metro High School 2017
Phoenix, AZ
Piece Choreographed: For the Young

Heritage Academy 2017
Mesa, AZ
Piece choreographed: Move

Paradise Valley High School 2016
Paradise Valley, AZ
Piece choreographed: Once upon...

Skyline High School 2016
Mesa, AZ
Piece choreographed: Prevail

Highland High School 2016
Gilbert, AZ
Pieces choreographed: Black Flies, Where They From

Williamsfield High School 2016



Gilbert, AZ
Piece choreographed: Slay

Metro High School
Phoenix, AZ
Piece choreographed: Egress

Mountain Pointe High School
Phoenix, AZ
Pieces choreographed: Dial, For You I Will

Gilbert High School
Gilbert, AZ
Piece choreographed: What's in your Head?

ASU Hip Hop Coalition
Tempe, AZ
Piece choreographed: Work, EVE, Dope

Arcadia High School
Phoenix, AZ
Piece Choreographed: Hit it!

Corona High School
Tempe, AZ

Piece choreographed: Celebration, Breakdown

CREATIVE RESEARCH

2016

2014

2013

2013-2016

2012

2011, 2013

Conference Presentations

“Utilizing Social Psychosomatic Inquiry Approaches and LMA As Tools in

Creative Qualitative Research.” National Dance Education Organization Conference

Phoenix, AZ

“Utilizing Social Psychosomatic Inquiry Approaches and LMA As Tools in

Creative Qualitative Research.” World Dance Alliance Conference

Honolulu, Hawaii

PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE

2015

2015

Professional

STAGE/LIVE PERFORMANCE




Nasty Women | Phoenix Unite

Grand Arthaus, Phoenix, AZ

Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

Hope For Haiti

Ice House, Phoenix, AZ

Choreographer: Grace Gallagher and Jose Soto
Breaking Ground Dance Festival

Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ
Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

Beta Dance Festival

Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ
Choreographer: Diane McNeal Hunt & Grace Gallagher, Mikaylah Harp, and
Taylor Shultz

complexMovement

Gallery 100, Tempe, AZ

Choreographer: Lai Y1 Ohlsen

Diggs Deeper

Jukebox Dance Studio, Gilbert, AZ
Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

ARTEL Phoenix

Clarendon Hotel, Phoenix, AZ

Choreographer: Grace Gallagher and Wayne Rainey
Underland: White Nightmare

Studio 3D, Phoenix, AZ

Choreographer: Angel Castro

Common Ground

Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ
Choreographers: EPIK Dance Company members
EPIK Effect

Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ
Choreographers: EPIK Dance Company Members
Carnival

Avalon, Los Angeles, CA

Choreographer: Ricky Maalouf and Chris Thomas
Scorpious Dance Theatre's KICK-A Showcase
Phoenix Theatre, Phoenix, AZ

Choreographer: Angel Castro

DAHT's Annual Showcase

Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ
Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

Phoenix Arts Festival

Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ
Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

POSERS- “The Beyonce Tour”

Eleven, Los Angeles, CA

Choreographer: Balta Monkiki

“From Hearts to Heals”

Knotts Berry Farm, Los Angeles, CA
Choreographer: Nico O'Connor

2017

2017

2015

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2011



FEDERAL LIVE

The Federal, Los Angeles, CA
Choreographer: Soulchild and Alex Schween
Armen: LIVE in Concert

Nokia Theatre, Los Angeles, CA
Choreographer: Dante7

Jete'

RAGE, Los Angeles, CA

Choreographer: Joaquin Escamilla

Cats for Cats

Los Angeles, CA

Choreographer: Mandy Moore

ENVIRONS

Nate Holden Performing Arts Center, Los Angeles, CA
Choreographers: Mandy Moore, Lisa Eaton, Nico O'Connor, Denise Leitner
Tina Landon Tribute

House of Blues, Anaheim, CA
Choreographer: Tina Landon

Jete'

RAGE, Los Angeles, CA

Choreographer: Sabrina Phillip

Broadway Dance Center Showcase

Peter Jay Sharp Theatre, New York, NY
Choreographers: Dana Foglia, Jamie Jackson
Phoenix SUNS Solar Squad

US Airways Arena, Phoenix, AZ
Choreographer: Luis Egurrola

Phoenix Gay Pride

Steele Indian School Park, Phoenix, AZ
Choreographer: Luis Egurrola

MUSIC VIDEOS

Mila Aguirre- “Cowgirl Bling”
Choreographer: Jason Myhre

Adoja Skinner- “Recession Song”
Choreographer: Joelle Martinec
Stephen McCarthy- “Sunshine Day”
Choreographer: Sabrina Phillip

Karen and Magali- “Sirel Em”
Choreographer: Dante7

“Dear Black Men”

Choreographer: Yusuf Nasir

Brad Stadley & the Foxflies- “Tik Tok Nation”
Choreographer: Joelle Martinec

Rici Jo- “On my Own”
Choreographer: Chris Dupre

MAC- “Lucky”

Choreographer: Lisa Eaton

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2009

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010



TELEVISION

VH1 Saddle Ranch Reality Series, Dancer
Choreographer: Keri Legrand

Academic
STAGE

Dance Annual
Choreographer: Molly Schenck and dancers

Transitions
Choreographer: Grace Gallagher

Emerging Artists 3
Choreographer: Melissa Britt

PERFORMACE COMPANIES

2010

2014

2010

2009

Professional

grace gallagher dance, Phoenix, AZ
Artistic Director: Grace Gallagher

Halo Movement Collective, Phoenix, AZ
Artistic Director: Angel Castro

EPIK Dance Company, Phoenix AZ
Artistic Director: Sarah “Saza” Dimmick and Luis Egurrola

Be Kind Crew, The Be Kind People Project, Phoenix, AZ
Artistic Director: Sarah “Saza” Dimmick

Solevita Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA
Artistic Director: Joelle Martinec

Balta Monkiki's Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA
Artistic Director: Balta Monkiki

Yusuf Nasir's Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA
Artistic Director: Yusuf Nasir

Academic

ASU Hip Hop Coalition, Tempe, AZ

2013-Present

2013-2014

2009-2010,

2013

2013

2011-2012

2012

2011

2007-2009



Director: Ricky Maalouf and Mario Valez

INTERVIEWS/FEATURED ARTICLES

“Nasty Women: Phoenix Unite”, The New Times, January 2017

“A Creative Direction”, Chandler Lifestyle Magazine, March 2015

“Valley Spotlight- Grace Gallagher”, Valley Spotlight, April 2015

“The Future of Dance in Phoenix”, JAVA Magazine, November 2014

“5 Cool Things We Saw at ARTEL Fall 2014 at the Clarendon”, The New Times, September 2014
“ARTEL Fall 2014, AZ Foothills, September 2014

“CONSequence by Grace Gallagher”, Phoenix Dance Review, June 2014

CERTIFICATIONS

Yoga Sculpt Certificate, 2017
Corepower Yoga

Secondary Education Certificate, 2016
State of Arizona



