GRACE GALLAGHER

<u>gracegallagher50@gmail.com</u> 269.317.4550 gracegallagherdance.com

EDUCATION

Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona 2016

Master of Fine Arts in Dance

Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona 2012

Bachelor of Fine Arts in Dance

Edge Performing Arts Center, Hollywood, California 2011

Professional Scholarship Program

Broadway Dance Center, New York, New York 2010

Internship Program

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Academic Associate, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2017-Present
Course taught: SED 478/578- Student Teaching in the Secondary School	
Undergraduate SED Students	
Dance Instructor/Assistant Artistic Director, The Movement Project, Mesa, AZ	2015-Present
Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Hip Hop,	
Advanced Improvisation and Composition, Intermediate Contemporary,	
Intermediate Hip Hop, Tap	
Dance Instructor, Dance Connection, Scottsdale, AZ	2015-Present
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary,	
Intermediate Contemporary	
Dance Instructor, Jeanne's School of Dance, Mesa, AZ	2015-Present
Course taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary	
Dance Instructor, Innerlight Dance Studio, Phoenix, AZ	2013-Present
Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary	
Dance Instructor, ONE RHYTHM Dance Convention, AZ, TX, TN,	2013- Present
Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Intermediate Ballet, Beginning Ballet,	
Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary, Beginning Jazz Funk,	
Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz	
Dance Instructor, Switch Performing Arts Center, Phoenix, AZ	2014- 2016
Courses taught: Advanced Professional Contemporary	
Dance Instructor, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2013-2016
Courses taught: Hip Hop 1, Modern 1, Ballet 1, Jazz 1, Jazz 3, Introduction to Dance	
Dance Instructor, Edge Performing Arts Center, Hollywood, CA	2011-2012
Courses taught: Kids Hip Hop, Kids Jazz	
Dance Instructor, Shooting Stars Performing Arts Studio, Newhall, CA	2011-2012

Courses taught: Intermediate Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Technique, Fitness for Dancers *Assistant Artistic Director, Studio 3 Performing Arts Center, Gilbert, AZ *Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Intermediate Ballet, Beginning Ballet, Pointe, Advanced Contemporary, Beginning Contemporary, Advanced Jazz, Beginning Jazz, Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Technique, Fitness for Dancers, Beginning Tumbling, Musical Theatre	2009-2010 2012- 2015
Guest Instructor, Grand Canyon University, Phoenix, AZ	2017
Course taught: Contemporary Guest Instructor, Starz Universal, Phoenix, AZ	2016
Course taught: Contemporary, Hip Hop	
Guest Instructor, Amani Jae Entertainment Workshop, Peoria, AZ	2016
Courses taught: Beginning Jazz Funk, Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk	2016
Guest Instructor, The Rise, Gilbert, AZ	2016
Course taught: Professional Hip Hop Guest Instructor, CSDS, Battle Creek, MI	2016
Courses taught: Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Hip	2010
Hop, Intermediate Jazz Funk, Advanced Jazz Funk, Mini Jazz, Mini Lyrical,	
Improvisation for dancers	
Guest Instructor, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2015
Courses taught: Somatic Practices, Postmodern 3, Contemporary Ballet 3	
Guest Instructor, High School Experience Day, Tempe, AZ	2015
Courses taught: Urban Dance Forms, Creative Practices	
Guest Instructor, Diamond School of Dance, Eau Claire, WI	2015
Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Hip Hop,	2015
Beginning Contemporary Guest Instructor, Center Pointe Dance Academy, Phoenix, AZ	2015
Course taught: Advanced Contemporary	2013
Guest Instructor, New Fusion Dance Studio, Green Bay, WI	2014, 2015
Courses taught: Advanced Ballet, Advanced Modern, Advanced Contemporary, Advanced Jazz, Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Jazz Funk, Intermediate Jazz, Intermediate Jazz Funk, Intermediate Contemporary, Intermediate Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop, Beginning Jazz, Beginning Jazz Funk, Beginning Contemporary,	2011, 2010
Beginning Lyrical Guest Instructor, Club Dance Studio, Queen Creek, AZ	2014
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop	2014
Guest Instructor, BEASTS OF CONTEMPORARY WORKSHOP, Mesa, AZ	2014
Course taught: Advanced Contemporary	2012
Guest Instructor, Camelback High School, Phoenix, AZ Courses taught: Advanced Jazz, Beginning Jazz, Advanced Contemporary,	2013
Beginning Contemporary	
Guest Instructor, Desert Vista High School, Phoenix, AZ	2013
Course taught: Advanced Contemporary	2013
Guest Instructor, ASU Hip Hop Coalition, Tempe, AZ	
Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop	
Guest Instructor, Center Stage Dance Studio, Battle Creek, MI	2012-2015
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Contemporary, Intermediate Jazz	•04-
Guest Instructor, DAHT, Phoenix AZ	2012
Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop	

Guest Instructor, Lonestar Dance Center for Performing Arts, Austin, TX	2012
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop, Fitness for Dancers,	
Intermediate Contemporary, Advanced Contemporary	
Guest Instructor, Center Stage Dance Academy, Scottsdale, AZ	2012
Courses taught: Advanced Contemporary, Intermediate Contemporary,	
Beginning Contemporary	
Guest Instructor, Experience Arts School, Mesa, AZ	2012
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Intermediate Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary,	
Intermediate Contemporary	
Guest Instructor, Free the Dance Organization, Tempe, AZ	2012
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Contemporary Jazz	
Guest Instructor, Phoenix Theatre, Phoenix, AZ	2011
Course taught: Advanced Hip Hop	
Guest Instructor, Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ	2011
Courses taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Beginning Hip Hop	
Guest Instructor, EPIK Dance Company, Phoenix, AZ	2009-2015
Courses Taught: Advanced Hip Hop, Advanced Jazz, Advanced Contemporary,	
Ballet Technique, Beginning Ballet, Beginning Hip Hop, Jazz Funk	
Instructor Assistant, PULSE on TOUR	2010
Courses assisted: Intermediate Hip Hop, Intermediate Jazz, Intermediate	
Musical Theatre, Intermediate course to becoming a Rockette, Intermediate	
Contemporary	
Instructor Assistant, Edge Performing Arts Center	
Course assisted: Advanced Contemporary Jazz, Jazz 2, Jazz 3	

CHOREOGRAPHY EXPERIENCE

PROFESSIONAL RE late, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance 2016 MonOrchid, North Gallery, Phoenix, AZ 40 Love Letters, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance 2015 MonOrchid, North Gallery, Phoenix, AZ FE(male), Choreographer, UNDERLAND: White Nightmare 2015 Studio 3D, Phoenix, AZ Blind, Choreographer, Breaking Ground: Ten Tiny Dances 2015 Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ Chapter of the Forest, Choreographer 2015 (in collaboration with Mikaylah Harp and Taylor Shultz), Beta Dance Festival Phoenix Center for the Arts, Phoenix, AZ CONSequence, Artistic Director/Choreographer, grace gallagher dance 2014 MonOrchid Gallery, Phoenix, AZ

<i>Nude,</i> Choreographer (in collaboration with Wayne Rainey), ARTEL Phoenix Clarendon Hotel, Phoenix, AZ	2014
Common Ground, Choreographer, EPIK Dance Company Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ Pieces choreographed: "S(He) Treads", "L-Word", Finale	2013
Michigan, Choreographer, Dancers And Health Together (DAHT) Showcase Tempe Center for the Arts, Tempe, AZ	2013
ACADEMIC	
Come Forth, Choreographer, Scottsdale Community College Spring Concert Performing Arts Center, Scottsdale, AZ	2017
JUXTAposition, Artistic Director/Choreographer, Emerging Artists I Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ	2015
Cries-Is, Graduate Showings Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ	2014
Don't Wait, Graduate Showings Margaret Gisolo Dance Studio, Tempe, AZ	2013
STUDIO	
The Movement Project Dance Company Mesa, AZ Pieces choreographed: Worry, Monsoon, I forget, Sideways, Be OK, Girls, Swag, Wicked Things, Hold Me, The Chain, You're so, No Place, Alive, Put Your Records On, This Life, The Station, Better Days, Wheels on the Bus, Freak Show, I Just Slip, Meant, Throwback, Sly, I Want, Vaporize, The Mission, No Di Bleeding Heart, Afterlife, Pathway,	2015- Present
Innerlight Dance Company Phoenix, AZ Pieces choreographed: Slip, This World, Fidelity, Is There Somewhere?, Sort Of, Hot n Cold, Higher Love, Afterhours, Greatest Mistake, Slinky, Run Run Run	2015-Present
Jeanne's School of Dance Mesa, AZ Pieces choreographed: <i>Tonight, You're Just Broken, Down, Stalked, Winter Song, Incomplete, Got You</i>	2015- Present
Dance Connection Scottsdale, AZ Pieces Choreographed: Observations, Gooo, Wolves, Do You?, The Pursuit, Twice, The Painter, Eyes Wide Open, Dream	2015- Present

Center Stage Dance Studio Battle Creek, MI Pieces choreographed: All OK, Little Bit, Fooooool, Give Me One Reason, Hey!, Thinkin' bout ya, Black Heart, Man Down, Blast Off Lose It	2012- Present
Lonestar Dance Center for Performing Arts Austin, TX Piece choreographed: <i>Bang!</i> , <i>Isn't she?</i>	2013
Studio 3 Performing Arts 3DC Dance Company Gilbert, AZ Pieces choreographed: <i>Phenomenal Woman, Blind, BUMP,</i> Is it Such a Problem?, Bloodstream, Do if for Love, Irate, Be My Husband, Medicine, Werk, Evolution, Beautiful Day, Black Flies, Blue Lips, Stuck on You, Hope, Let Her Go	2011-2014
HIGH SCHOOL	
Maricopa High School Maricopa, AZ Pieces choreographed: <i>All The Way Up, My Friends</i>	2017
Paradise Valley High School Paradise Valley, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Shoop!</i>	2017
Metro High School Phoenix, AZ Piece Choreographed: For the Young	2017
Heritage Academy Mesa, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Move</i>	2017
Paradise Valley High School Paradise Valley, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Once upon</i>	2016
Skyline High School Mesa, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Prevail</i>	2016
Highland High School Gilbert, AZ Pieces choreographed: <i>Black Flies, Where They From</i>	2016
Williamsfield High School	2016

Gilbert, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Slay</i>	
Metro High School Phoenix, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Egress</i>	2016
Mountain Pointe High School Phoenix, AZ Pieces choreographed: <i>Dial, For You I Will</i>	2014
Gilbert High School Gilbert, AZ Piece choreographed: What's in your Head?	2013
ASU Hip Hop Coalition Tempe, AZ Piece choreographed: Work, EVE, Dope	2013- 2016
Arcadia High School Phoenix, AZ Piece Choreographed: <i>Hit it!</i>	2012
Corona High School Tempe, AZ Piece choreographed: <i>Celebration, Breakdown</i>	2011, 2013
CREATIVE RESEARCH Conference Presentations	
"Utilizing Social Psychosomatic Inquiry Approaches and LMA As Tools in Creative Qualitative Research." National Dance Education Organization Conference Phoenix, AZ	2015
"Utilizing Social Psychosomatic Inquiry Approaches and LMA As Tools in Creative Qualitative Research." World Dance Alliance Conference Honolulu, Hawaii	2015
PERFORMANCE EXPERIENCE	

Professional

STAGE/LIVE PERFORMANCE

7
7
5
5
5
5
4
4
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
1

FEDERAL LIVE	2011
The Federal, Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographer: Soulchild and Alex Schween	
Armen: LIVE in Concert	2011
Nokia Theatre, Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographer: Dante7	
Jete'	2011
RAGE, Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographer: Joaquin Escamilla	
Cats for Cats	2011
Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographer: Mandy Moore ENVIRONS	2011
Nate Holden Performing Arts Center, Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographers: Mandy Moore, Lisa Eaton, Nico O'Connor, Denise Leitner	
Tina Landon Tribute	2011
House of Blues, Anaheim, CA	
Choreographer: Tina Landon	
Jete'	2011
RAGE, Los Angeles, CA	
Choreographer: Sabrina Phillip	
Broadway Dance Center Showcase	2010
Peter Jay Sharp Theatre, New York, NY	
Choreographers: Dana Foglia, Jamie Jackson	• • • • •
Phoenix SUNS Solar Squad	2009
US Airways Arena, Phoenix, AZ	
Choreographer: Luis Egurrola	2000
Phoenix Gay Pride	2009
Steele Indian School Park, Phoenix, AZ	
Choreographer: Luis Egurrola	
MUSIC VIDEOS	
Mila Aguirre- "Cowgirl Bling"	2011
Choreographer: Jason Myhre	
Adoja Skinner- "Recession Song"	2011
Choreographer: Joelle Martinec	
Stephen McCarthy- "Sunshine Day"	2011
Choreographer: Sabrina Phillip	
Karen and Magali- "Sirel Em"	2011
Choreographer: Dante7	
"Dear Black Men"	2011
Choreographer: Yusuf Nasir	
Brad Stadley & the Foxflies- "Tik Tok Nation"	2011
Choreographer: Joelle Martinec	
Rici Jo- "On my Own"	2010
Choreographer: Chris Dupre	2010
MAC- "Lucky"	2010
Choreographer: Lisa Eaton	

TELEVISION

VH1 Saddle Ranch Reality Series, Dancer Choreographer: Keri Legrand	2010
Academic	
<u>STAGE</u>	
Dance Annual Choreographer: Molly Schenck and dancers	2014
Transitions Choreographer: Grace Gallagher	2010
Emerging Artists 3 Choreographer: Melissa Britt	2009
PERFORMACE COMPANIES Professional	
grace gallagher dance, Phoenix, AZ Artistic Director: Grace Gallagher	2013-Present
Halo Movement Collective, Phoenix, AZ Artistic Director: Angel Castro	2013-2014
EPIK Dance Company, Phoenix AZ Artistic Director: Sarah "Saza" Dimmick and Luis Egurrola	2009-2010, 2013
Be Kind Crew, The Be Kind People Project, Phoenix, AZ Artistic Director: Sarah "Saza" Dimmick	2013
Solevita Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA Artistic Director: Joelle Martinec	2011-2012
Balta Monkiki's Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA Artistic Director: Balta Monkiki	2012
Yusuf Nasir's Dance Company, Los Angeles, CA Artistic Director: Yusuf Nasir	2011
Academic	
ASU Hip Hop Coalition, Tempe, AZ	2007-2009

Director: Ricky Maalouf and Mario Valez

INTERVIEWS/FEATURED ARTICLES

- "Nasty Women: Phoenix Unite", The New Times, January 2017
- "A Creative Direction", Chandler Lifestyle Magazine, March 2015
- "Valley Spotlight- Grace Gallagher", Valley Spotlight, April 2015
- "The Future of Dance in Phoenix", JAVA Magazine, November 2014
- "5 Cool Things We Saw at ARTEL Fall 2014 at the Clarendon", The New Times, September 2014
- "ARTEL Fall 2014", AZ Foothills, September 2014
- "CONSequence by Grace Gallagher", Phoenix Dance Review, June 2014

CERTIFICATIONS

Yoga Sculpt Certificate, 2017
Corepower Yoga
Secondary Education Certificate, 2016
State of Arizona